
Curry (1-5) -vs- Occidental (14-4)
3/14/2026 at Los Angeles, CA (Anderson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan Alfers (4-1)
Loss: Henry Marino (0-2)
HBP: Dan MacLean, Aidan Alfers
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 179   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Curry 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 4 4
Occidental 1 4 1 6 1 4 X 17 11 1

Curry 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Danny Leyva 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Decelles 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Anthony Figueroa 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aaron Siegal dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jorge Rodriguez 1b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Reegan Thomas ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ryan Murphy 1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper Salter c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Devin Grove c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Michael Frausto ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Benjamin Diaz ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Fuller lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Brandon Mantilla-Mercado lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Piscatelli lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Boostrom II rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Nick Krise cf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Henry Marino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas daCosta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dan MacLean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Crowley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 4 3 3 3 4

HBP: Jorge Rodriguez (1)
PO: Danny Leyva (1)
E: Jorge Rodriguez (1); Cooper Salter (1); Michael Frausto (1);
Henry Marino (1)

Occidental 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griffen Rogers cf 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Alejandro Ducreux cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Thomas Munch c 3 3 1 1 1 0 3
    Andy Franck c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Evann Smith ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Daniel Major ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Kubo rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Ben Rutkin rf 2 1 1 4 0 0 0
Benjamin Fitzgerald dh 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
    Mateo Morales dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Logan Rooney lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
    Charlie Karlovic lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Antonio Longobardi 2b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Tommy Woods 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anthony Sereno 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Sarkine 1b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Nicholas Gonzalez 3b/2b 1 2 0 1 2 0 3
Aidan Alfers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Uytioco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 17 11 15 8 2 8

HR: Ben Rutkin (1); Benjamin Fitzgerald (1)
SH: Anthony Sereno (1)
SB: Thomas Munch (1); Antonio Longobardi (1)
HBP: Anthony Sereno (1); Devin Sarkine (1); Nicholas Gonzalez (1)
E: Daniel Major (1)
DP: 1

Curry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Henry Marino (L, 0-2) 3.0 4 6 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 15 17 2 6 76
Lucas daCosta 0.2 3 6 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 0 33
Dan MacLean 1.0 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 3 0 3 10 1 2 45
Ryan Crowley 1.1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 23
Totals 11 17 14 8 2 1 3 3 0 31 43 7 9 177

Occidental IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Alfers (W, 4-1) 6.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 19 21 6 8 89
Matthew Uytioco 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 24
Totals 4 3 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 24 28 8 8 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Curry - Top of 1st CUR OCC
Danny Leyva singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Anthony Figueroa struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 0 0
Aaron Siegal grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Danny Leyva advanced to second. 0 0
Danny Leyva out at second p to 2b, picked off. 0 0

Occidental - Bottom of 1st CUR OCC
Griffen Rogers grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
Thomas Munch reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Evann Smith grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Thomas Munch advanced to second. 0 0
Tyler Kubo reached first on an error by p (2-2 KBKBF); Thomas Munch advanced to third. 0 0
Benjamin Fitzgerald singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BF); Tyler Kubo
advanced to third; Thomas Munch scored, unearned. 0 1
Logan Rooney flied out to cf to right center (3-2 KFFBBB). 0 1

Curry - Top of 2nd CUR OCC
Jorge Rodriguez popped up to 2b (3-2 BFKFBBF). 0 1
Cooper Salter lined out to 3b (3-2 KBBBK). 0 1
Michael Frausto flied out to cf (2-2 KBKFB). 0 1

Occidental - Bottom of 2nd CUR OCC
Antonio Longobardi singled to left field (3-2 KBBBK). 0 1
Anthony Sereno grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (0-1 K); Antonio Longobardi advanced to second. 0 1
Antonio Longobardi stole third. 0 1
Antonio Longobardi scored on a balk. 0 2
Nicholas Gonzalez walked (3-2 BKBFBFFB). 0 2
Griffen Rogers reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 FF); Nicholas Gonzalez
advanced to second on an error by 1b, advanced to third on the throw. 0 2
Griffen Rogers advanced to third on a balk; Nicholas Gonzalez scored on a balk, unearned. 0 3
Thomas Munch singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBKFB); Griffen Rogers scored. 0 4
Thomas Munch stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 4
Evann Smith grounded out to ss, RBI (3-1 BBSB); Thomas Munch scored, unearned. 0 5
Tyler Kubo grounded out to 2b (1-2 SSB). 0 5

Curry - Top of 3rd CUR OCC
Blake Fuller flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 5
Shawn Boostrom II flied out to cf (1-2 KFFFBF). 0 5
Nick Krise struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 0 5

Occidental - Bottom of 3rd CUR OCC
Benjamin Fitzgerald homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BK). 0 6
Logan Rooney struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 6
Antonio Longobardi grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBK). 0 6
Anthony Sereno flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 6

Curry - Top of 4th CUR OCC
Danny Leyva grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 6
Anthony Figueroa grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 6
Aaron Siegal flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6

Occidental - Bottom of 4th CUR OCC



Lucas daCosta to p for Henry Marino. 0 6
Nicholas Gonzalez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 6
Griffen Rogers flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 6
Thomas Munch walked (3-2 KBBBSB); Nicholas Gonzalez advanced to second. 0 6
Evann Smith struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 0 6
Tyler Kubo singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Thomas Munch advanced to second; Nicholas Gonzalez
scored. 0 7
Benjamin Fitzgerald walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Tyler Kubo advanced to second; Thomas Munch advanced to
third. 0 7
Logan Rooney singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Benjamin Fitzgerald advanced to second; Tyler Kubo
advanced to third; Thomas Munch scored. 0 8
Antonio Longobardi singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Logan Rooney advanced to second; Benjamin
Fitzgerald scored; Tyler Kubo scored. 0 10
Dan MacLean to p for Lucas daCosta. 0 10
Antonio Longobardi advanced to second; Logan Rooney advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 10
Anthony Sereno hit by pitch (3-2 KBSBFH). 0 10
Nicholas Gonzalez hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 SB); Anthony Sereno advanced to second; Antonio Longobardi
advanced to third; Logan Rooney scored. 0 11
Griffen Rogers walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Nicholas Gonzalez advanced to second; Anthony Sereno advanced
to third; Antonio Longobardi scored. 0 12
Thomas Munch lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 12

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Curry - Top of 5th CUR OCC
Alejandro Ducreux to cf for Griffen Rogers. 0 12
Andy Franck to c for Thomas Munch. 0 12
Ben Rutkin to rf for Tyler Kubo. 0 12
Charlie Karlovic to lf for Logan Rooney. 0 12
Jorge Rodriguez hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 12
Cooper Salter walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Jorge Rodriguez advanced to second. 0 12
Michael Frausto grounded out to 2b (0-0); Cooper Salter advanced to second; Jorge Rodriguez advanced to
third. 0 12
Blake Fuller singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Cooper Salter advanced to third; Jorge Rodriguez scored. 1 12
Shawn Boostrom II grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FS); Blake Fuller out on the play. 1 12

Occidental - Bottom of 5th CUR OCC
Brandon Mantilla-Mercado to lf for Blake Fuller. 1 12
Daniel Major pinch hit for Evann Smith. 1 12
Daniel Major grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBF). 1 12
Ben Rutkin grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 12
Mateo Morales pinch hit for Benjamin Fitzgerald. 1 12
Mateo Morales walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 12
Charlie Karlovic walked (3-1 BBKBB); Mateo Morales advanced to second. 1 12
Tommy Woods pinch hit for Antonio Longobardi. 1 12
Tommy Woods walked (3-1 BBKBB); Charlie Karlovic advanced to second; Mateo Morales advanced to third. 1 12
Devin Sarkine pinch hit for Anthony Sereno. 1 12
Devin Sarkine hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 FBBFBH); Tommy Woods advanced to second; Charlie Karlovic
advanced to third; Mateo Morales scored. 1 13
Ryan Crowley to p for Dan MacLean. 1 13
Nicholas Gonzalez grounded out to ss (3-2 SBBSB). 1 13

Curry - Top of 6th CUR OCC
Daniel Major to ss. 1 13
Mateo Morales to dh. 1 13
Tommy Woods to 3b. 1 13
Devin Sarkine to 1b. 1 13
Nicholas Gonzalez to 2b. 1 13
Nick Krise grounded out to ss (2-2 FBKFB). 1 13
Danny Leyva reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 BBKBSFFF). 1 13
Anthony Figueroa grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBSF); Danny Leyva advanced to third on the throw. 1 13
Aaron Siegal grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 13



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Occidental - Bottom of 6th CUR OCC
Alejandro Ducreux singled to left field (0-0). 1 13
Andy Franck singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Alejandro Ducreux advanced to second. 1 13
Daniel Major singled to left field (1-1 BF); Andy Franck advanced to second; Alejandro Ducreux advanced to
third. 1 13
Ben Rutkin homered down the lf line, 4 RBI (0-0); Daniel Major scored; Andy Franck scored; Alejandro
Ducreux scored. 1 17
Mateo Morales flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 1 17
Charlie Karlovic flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 1 17
Tommy Woods lined out to cf (0-1 F). 1 17

Curry - Top of 7th CUR OCC
Matthew Uytioco to p for Aidan Alfers. 1 17
Reegan Thomas pinch hit for Jorge Rodriguez. 1 17
Reegan Thomas walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 1 17
Devin Grove pinch hit for Cooper Salter. 1 17
Ryan Murphy pinch ran for Reegan Thomas. 1 17
Devin Grove walked (3-0 BBBB); Ryan Murphy advanced to second. 1 17
Benjamin Diaz pinch hit for Michael Frausto. 1 17
Benjamin Diaz lined out to rf (0-0); Ryan Murphy advanced to third. 1 17
Jason Piscatelli pinch hit for Brandon Mantilla-Mercado. 1 17
Jason Piscatelli flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 1 17
Shawn Boostrom II singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); Devin Grove advanced to second. 1 17
Nick Krise singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Shawn Boostrom II advanced to second; Devin Grove scored;
Ryan Murphy scored. 3 17
Charlie Decelles pinch hit for Danny Leyva. 3 17
Charlie Decelles struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFS). 3 17

Occidental - Bottom of 7th CUR OCC
Charlie Decelles to 2b. 3 17
Ryan Murphy to 1b. 3 17
Devin Grove to c. 3 17
Benjamin Diaz to ss. 3 17
Jason Piscatelli to lf. 3 17


